
P.O. BOX 9046, OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98507-9046 

Washington Employment Security Department - ESD Contract #8346-01 Page -1- 

Amendment No. 1 to ESD Contract K8346 

PARTIES: 

Kitsap County, WA 

Contract Manager 

Justin Wing
CM Telephone 

(360) 337-7080
CM Email

jwing@kitsap.gov

Employment Security Department (ESD) 
Contract Manager 

 Elaine Stefanowicz 

CM Telephone 

(360) 890-3774

CM Email 

Elaine.stefanowicz@esd.wa.gov 

AMENDMENT:   The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Section 5. Compensation The total compensation is increased by $1,187.27 for a total NTE of

$21,187.06.

The effective date of this amendment is the date of execution. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract, including any prior amendments thereto, remain in full 

force and effect as previously written.  The Parties hereby sign this amendment and acknowledge they each 

have the authority to execute the same on behalf of their respective party.  

Kitsap Co.   Date   Employment Security Department    Date   

Name 

Christine Rolfes 

Name 

Elizabeth Gordon 

Title Title 

GCDE Executive Director 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7AB662FC-F336-495A-B34F-963E75AEDD79

Kitsap County Commissioner, Chair

3/11/2025 3/11/2025




	Blank Page



